AI Appliance
Enhance your security with Server-side
Analytics and Generative AI
Upgrade your existing security system with the Avigilon AI Appliance to enhance site security and
accelerate incident response. This server-side solution adds powerful video analytics to detect people,
vehicles, and faces across your site. The AI Appliance 2X CG3 model further unlocks Generative AI
capabilities, allowing you to monitor for environmental hazards and create highly specific alerts—like
"car on fire in the parkade"—using simple natural language. It's a cost-effective way to address critical

sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 4
Ordering Information
AI Appliance 2X
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG2-HW-C19-C20 AI Appliance 2X, CG2 model with Avigilon Hardened OS and Unity Video 8. Includes 3-Year Next
Business Day Warranty.
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG3-HW-C19-C20 AI Appliance 2X, CG3 model with Avigilon Hardened OS and Unity Video 8.  Includes 3-Year Next
Business Day Warranty.
Includes 2 x C19 / C20 power cords. Regional power cords sold separately (AIA-FORM-D-DUAL-POWERCORD-C19-XX where XX=NA/EU/UK/AU).
Regional Power Cords
AIA-FORM-D-DUAL-POWERCORD-C19-XX 2 × C19 Power cord, regional variant from options below (XX=NA/UK/EU/AU)
(NA) NEMA 5-15P / C13 (UK) BS1363 / C13 (EU) SCHUKO / C13 (AU) AS3112 / C13
Software Licenses
UNITY8-ENT
Avigilon Unity Video 8 Enterprise Edition camera channel license, includes Server-side Analytics
for Classified Object Detection & Appearance Search (formerly requiring UNITY8-VAC), and Visual
Alerts on the appropriate hardware.
UNITY8-FACE Avigilon Unity Video 8  Facial Recognition feature channel license
UNITY8-FACE-10 Avigilon Unity Video 8  Facial Recognition feature 10 channel license
Warranty Options
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG2-WARR-EXTEND-2YR  2-Year Next Business Day Warranty Extension for AI Appliance 2X CG2 model
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG2-WARR-5Y4HMC 5-Year 4-Hour-Mission-Critical Warranty Upgrade for AI Appliance 2X CG2 model. Must be
purchased together with AIA2X-FORM-D-CG2-WARR-EXTEND-2YR.
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG3-WARR-EXTEND-2YR  2-Year Next Business Day Warranty Extension for AI Appliance 2X CG3 model
AIA2X-FORM-D-CG3-WARR-5Y4HMC 5-Year 4-Hour-Mission-Critical Warranty Upgrade for AI Appliance 2X CG3 model. Must be
purchased together with AIA2X-FORM-D-CG3-WARR-EXTEND-2YR.
Accessories
NVR6-AINVR2-FORM-D-SFPPLUS-SR SFP+ Transceivers for Short Range (Multi-mode) on server side
IDRAC9-ENT-UPG-V2 iDRAC Enterprise upgrade version 2